B
Ø mm
LB
Ø mm
BH
Ø mm
F
Ø mm

6,5 0B-06,5 0LB-06,5 0BH-06,5 0F-06,5 0R-06,5
6,6 0B-06,6 0LB-06,6 0F-06,6 0R-06,6
6,8 0B-06,8 0LB-06,8 0BH-06,8 0F-06,8 0R-06,8
7,0 0B-07,0 0LB-07,0 0F-07,0 0R-07,0 0N-07,0 0NA-07,0 0W-07,0
7,4 0F-07,4 0N-07,4 0NA-07,4
7,5 0F-07,5 0R-07,5 0N-07,5 0NA-07,5 0W-07,5
7,6 0F-07,6
8,0 0F-08,0 0R-08,0 0N-08,0 0NA-08,0 0W-08,0 0T9-08,0
8,3 0F-08,3 0R-08,3 0T9-08,3
8,4 0F-08,4 0R-08,4
8,5 0F-08,5 0R-08,5 0N-08,5 0NA-08,5 0W-08,5
8,6 0T9-08,6
9,0 0F-09,0 0R-09,0 0N-09,0 0NA-09,0 0W-09,0
9,4 0N-09,4 0NA-09,4 0T9-09,4
9,5 0F-09,5 0R-09,5 0N-09,5 0NA-09,5 0W-09,5
10,0 0F-10,0 0R-10,0 0N-10,0 0NA-10,0 0W-10,0 0H-10,0 0T9-10,0
10,2 0F-10,2
10,4 0N-10,4 0NA-10,4 0W-10,4 0T9-10,4
10,5 0F-10,5 0R-10,5 0N-10,5 0NA-10,5 0W-10,5 0H-10,5 0HA-10,5
11,0 0F-11,0 0R-11,0 0N-11,0 0NA-11,0 0W-11,0 0H-11,0 0HA-11,0
11,5 0F-11,5 0N-11,5 0NA-11,5 0W-11,5 0H-11,5 0HA-11,5 0T9-11,5
12,0 0F-12,0 0R-12,0 0N-12,0 0NA-12,0 0W-12,0 0H-12,0 0HA-12,0 0T9-12,0
12,4 0T9-12,4
12,5 0F-12,5 0R-12,5 0N-12,5 0NA-12,5 0W-12,5 0H-12,5 0HA-12,5
13,0 0F-13,0 0R-13,0 0N-13,0 0NA-13,0 0W-13,0 0H-13,0 0HA-13,0
13,4 0T9-13,4
13,5 0F-13,5 0R-13,5 0N-13,5 0NA-13,5 0HA-13,5
14,0 0F-14,0 0R-14,0 0N-14,0 0NA-14,0 0W-14,0 0H-14,0 0HA-14,0 0T9-14,0
14,5 0N-14,5 0NA-14,5 0H-14,5 0HA-14,5
15,0 0N-15,0 0NA-15,0 0W-15,0 0H-15,0 0HA-15,0 0T9-15,0
15,5 0N-15,5 0NA-15,5 0W-15,5
16,0 0N-16,0 0NA-16,0 0W-16,0 0H-16,0 0HA-16,0 0T9-16,0
16,4 0T9-16,4
16,5 0N-16,5 0NA-16,5 0W-16,5 0T9-16,5
17,0 0N-17,0 0NA-17,0 0H-17,0 0HA-17,0
17,5 0N-17,5 0NA-17,5
18,0 0N-18,0 0NA-18,0 0H-18,0 0HA-18,0 0WHV-18,0
18,5 0N-18,5 0NA-18,5
19,0 0N-19,0 0NA-19,0 0H-19,0 0HA-19,0 0WHV-19,0
19,5 0N-19,5 0NA-19,5
20,0 0N-20,0 0NA-20,0 0H-20,0 0HA-20,0 0WHV-20,0
20,5 0N-20,5 0NA-20,5 0KV9-20,5
21,0 0N-21,0 0NA-21,0 0H-21,0 0HA-21,0
21,5 0N-21,5 0NA-21,5
22,0 0N-22,0 0NA-22,0 0H-22,0 0HA-22,0
22,5 0N-22,5 0NA-22,5
23,0 0N-23,0 0NA-23,0 0H-23,0 0HA-23,0
23,5 0NA-23,5
24,0 0N-24,0 0NA-24,0 0H-24,0 0HA-24,0
25,0 0KV9-25,0
0 Insert drills Pilots Counterbores and countersinks
Ø
mm

15,5 1F-15,5 1R-15,5
16,0 1F-16,0 1R-16,0
16,5 1F-16,5 1R-16,5
17,0 1F-17,0 1R-17,0
17,5 1F-17,5 1R-17,5
18,0 1F-18,0 1R-18,0
18,5 1F-18,5 1R-18,5
19,0 1F-19,0 1R-19,0
20,0 1F-20,0 1R-20,0
20,5 1R-20,5
21,0 1R-21,0
22,0 1R-22,0
22,5 1R-22,5
23,0 1R-23,0
24,0 1R-24,0
10,0 1N-10,0 1NA-10,0 1W-10,0
10,4 1NA-10,4
10,5 1N-10,5 1NA-10,5 1W-10,5
11,0 1N-11,0 1NA-11,0 1W-11,0
11,5 1N-11,5 1NA-11,5 1W-11,5
12,0 1N-12,0 1NA-12,0 1W-12,0 1H-12,0 1HA-12,0
12,5 1N-12,5 1NA-12,5 1W-12,5 1H-12,5 1HA-12,5
13,0 1N-13,0 1NA-13,0 1W-13,0 1H-13,0 1HA-13,0
13,5 1N-13,5 1NA-13,5 1W-13,5 1H-13,5 1HA-13,5
14,0 1N-14,0 1NA-14,0 1W-14,0 1H-14,0 1HA-14,0
14,5 1N-14,5 1NA-14,5 1H-14,5 1HA-14,5
15,0 1N-15,0 1NA-15,0 1W-15,0 1H-15,0 1HA-15,0
15,5 1N-15,5 1NA-15,5 1H-15,5 1HA-15,5
16,0 1N-16,0 1NA-16,0 1W-16,0 1H-16,0 1HA-16,0
16,5 1N-16,5 1NA-16,5 1W-16,5 1H-16,5 1HA-16,5
17,0 1N-17,0 1NA-17,0 1W-17,0 1H-17,0 1HA-17,0
17,5 1N-17,5 1NA-17,5 1W-17,5 1H-17,5 1HA-17,5
18,0 1N-18,0 1NA-18,0 1W-18,0 1H-18,0 1HA-18,0
18,5 1N-18,5 1NA-18,5 1H-18,5 1HA-18,5
19,0 1N-19,0 1NA-19,0 1W-19,0 1H-19,0 1HA-19,0
19,5 1N-19,5 1NA-19,5 1H-19,5 1HA-19,5
20,0 1N-20,0 1NA-20,0 1W-20,0 1H-20,0 1HA-20,0 1WHV-20,0
20,5 1N-20,5 1NA-20,5 1H-20,5 1HA-20,5
21,0 1N-21,0 1NA-21,0 1W-21,0 1H-21,0 1HA-21,0 1WHV-21,0
21,5 1N-21,5 1NA-21,5 1W-21,5 1H-21,5 1HA-21,5
22,0 1N-22,0 1NA-22,0 1W-22,0 1H-22,0 1HA-22,0 1WHV-22,0
22,5 1N-22,5 1NA-22,5 1H-22,5 1HA-22,5
23,0 1N-23,0 1NA-23,0 1W-23,0 1H-23,0 1HA-23,0 1WHV-23,0
23,5 1N-23,5 1NA-23,5 1H-23,5 1HA-23,5
24,0 1N-24,0 1NA-24,0 1W-24,0 1H-24,0 1HA-24,0 1WHV-24,0
24,5 1N-24,5 1NA-24,5 1H-24,5 1HA-24,5
25,0 1N-25,0 1NA-25,0 1W-25,0 1H-25,0 1HA-25,0 1WHV-25,0
25,5 1N-25,5 1NA-25,5 1H-25,5 1HA-25,5
26,0 1N-26,0 1NA-26,0 1H-26,0 1HA-26,0 1WHV-26,0
26,5 1N-26,5 1NA-26,5 1H-26,5 1HA-26,5
27,0 1N-27,0 1NA-27,0 1H-27,0 1HA-27,0 1WHV-27,0
27,5 1N-27,5 1NA-27,5 1H-27,5 1HA-27,5
28,0 1N-28,0 1NA-28,0 1H-28,0 1HA-28,0 1WHV-28,0
28,5 1N-28,5 1NA-28,5 1H-28,5 1HA-28,5
29,0 1N-29,0 1NA-29,0 1H-29,0 1HA-29,0 1WHV-29,0
29,5 1NA-29,5 1HA-29,5
30,0 1N-30,0* 1NA-30,0* 1H-30,0* 1HA-30,0* 1WHV-30,0
30,5 1N-30,5* 1NA-30,5* 1HA-30,5*
31,0 1N-31,0* 1NA-31,0* 1H-31,0* 1HA-31,0* 1WHV-31,0
32,0 1N-32,0* 1NA-32,0* 1H-32,0* 1HA-32,0* 1WHV-32,0
33,0 1N-33,0* 1NA-33,0* 1H-33,0* 1HA-33,0*
34,0 1N-34,0* 1NA-34,0* 1H-34,0* 1HA-34,0* 1WHV-34,0
35,0 1N-35,0* 1NA-35,0* 1H-35,0* 1HA-35,0*
36,0 1N-36,0* 1NA-36,0* 1H-36,0* 1HA-36,0* 1WHV-36,0
37,0 1N-37,0* 1NA-37,0* 1HA-37,0*
38,0 1N-38,0* 1NA-38,0* 1H-38,0* 1HA-38,0*
1 Counterbores
Ø
mm
N NA W H HA WHV

always be used combined with type
R or RS, roller pilots. The shank of the
holder must not be smaller than MT2.
The minimum size of the pilot shall be
Ø 11 mm for counterboring and
Ø 6 mm for spotfacing.
Important!
* Counterbores N, NA, H and HA Ø 30 mm
and larger are all made with a driving
lip. These sizes should be used in the
appropriate type M toolholder.
N, NA and W H and HA WHV
* Not be used with carbide cutters.
B, LB and BH F and R/RS
11,5 1T9-11,5
12,0 1T9-12,0
12,4 1T9-12,4
13,4 1T9-13,4
14,0 1T6-14,0 1T8-14,0 1T9-14,0
15,0 1T9-15,0
16,0 1T6-16,0 1T9-16,0
16,4 1T9-16,4
16,5 1T9-16,5 1TK9-16,5
18,0 1T6-18,0 1T9-18,0
19,0 1T9-19,0
20,0 1T6-20,0 1T9-20,0 1TH9-20,0 1TK9-20,0
20,5 1T9-20,5
22,0 1T9-22,0
23,0 1T9-23,0
25,0 1T6-25,0 1T8-25,0 1T9-25,0 1TK9-25,0
26,0 1T9-26,0 1KV9-26,0
28,0 1T9-28,0
30,0 1T6-30,0 1T8-30,0 1T9-30,0 1TH9-30,0 1TK9-30,0 1KV9-30,0
34,0 1TK9-34,0
1 Countersinks
Ø
mm

Weldon 1A-W20
Tool holders
NS
Short
Shank Part No.
MT2 1NS-MK2
MT3 1NS-MK3
Weldon 1NS-W20
Tool holders
L
Long
Shank Part No.
MT2 1L-100-MK2
MT2 1L-150-MK2
MT2 1L-225-MK2
Ø20 1L-500-20
Type of insert
Type of tools D mm Size of insert Part No. Part No. Radius mm
WHV 20,0 - 25,0
07 TPMT-07T TPMR-07T 0,4
07 TPGR-07T 0,4
07 TPMR-07H 0,4
WHV >25,0 - 33,0
KV >26,0 - 30,0
10 TPMT-10T TPMR-10T 0,4
10 TPGR-10T 0,4
10 TPMR-10H 0,4
WHV >34,0 - 36,0
12 TPMT-12T TPMR-12T 0,8
12 TPGR-12T 0,8
12 TPMR-12H 0,8
Type D Tol. g7 d L L1 L2
Shank
1A-MK1 24 14 123 62 MT1
1A-MK2 24 14 137 62 MT2
1A-MK3 24 14 160 66 MT3
1A-10 24 14 110 55 Ø10
1A-12 24 14 120 55 Ø12
1A-W20 24 14 110 55 W20
1NS-MK2 24 14 112 37 MT2
1NS-MK3 24 14 130 37 MT3
1NS-W20 24 14 86 32 W20
1L-L100-MK2 26 14 183 108 100 MT2
1L-L150-MK2 26 14 233 158 150 MT2
1L-L225-MK2 26 14 308 233 225 MT2
1L-500-20 24 14 500 37 Ø20
Type d d1 d2min L L1
T 14,0 6,0 6,6 48,0 28,0
TH 14,0 6,0 10,0 48,0 28,0

1S
Size 1
Adjusting screw
Stop screw
Feather
1M-W25
According to DIN 74, Form 1, 2, 3
* Holders type AS must
be combined with
Pilots type RS.
Internal cooling
Holder type AS in combination with pilot type RS.
D
L
L1
16,0 2N-16,0 2NA-16,0 2W-16,0
16,5 2NA-16,5
17,0 2N-17,0 2NA-17,0
17,5 2N-17,5 2NA-17,5
18,0 2N-18,0 2NA-18,0 2W-18,0 2H-18,0 2HA-18,0
18,5 2N-18,5 2NA-18,5
19,0 2N-19,0 2NA-19,0 2W-19,0 2H-19,0 2HA-19,0
19,5 2N-19,5 2NA-19,5
20,0 2N-20,0 2NA-20,0 2W-20,0 2H-20,0 2HA-20,0
20,5 2N-20,5 2NA-20,5
21,0 2N-21,0 2NA-21,0 2H-21,0 2HA-21,0
21,5 2N-21,5 2NA-21,5
22,0 2N-22,0 2NA-22,0 2W-22,0 2H-22,0 2HA-22,0
22,5 2NA-22,5
23,0 2N-23,0 2NA-23,0 2W-23,0 2H-23,0 2HA-23,0
23,5 2N-23,5 2NA-23,5
24,0 2N-24,0 2NA-24,0 2W-24,0 2H-24,0 2HA-24,0
24,5 2N-24,5 2NA-24,5
25,0 2N-25,0 2NA-25,0 2W-25,0 2H-25,0 2HA-25,0
25,5 2N-25,5 2NA-25,5
26,0 2N-26,0 2NA-26,0
26,5 2N-26,5 2NA-26,5 2W-26,0 2H-26,0 2HA-26,0
27,0 2N-27,0 2NA-27,0
27,5 2N-27,5 2NA-27,5 2W-27,0 2H-27,0 2HA-27,0
28,0 2N-28,0 2NA-28,0
28,5 2N-28,5 2NA-28,5 2W-28,0 2H-28,0 2HA-28,0
29,0 2N-29,0 2NA-29,0
29,5 2NA-29,5 2W-29,0 2H-29,0 2HA-29,0
30,0 2N-30,0 2NA-30,0 2W-30,0 2H-30,0 2HA-30,0
30,5 2N-30,5 2NA-30,5
31,0 2N-31,0 2NA-31,0 2W-31,0 2H-31,0 2HA-31,0
32,0 2N-32,0 2NA-32,0 2W-32,0 2H-32,0 2HA-32,0
33,0 2N-33,0 2NA-33,0 2W-33,0 2H-33,0 2HA-33,0
34,0 2N-34,0 2NA-34,0 2W-34,0 2H-34,0 2HA-34,0 2WHV-34,0
35,0 2N-35,0 2NA-35,0 2W-35,0 2H-35,0 2HA-35,0 2WHV-35,0
36,0 2N-36,0 2NA-36,0 2W-36,0 2H-36,0 2HA-36,0 2WHV-36,0
37,0 2N-37,0 2NA-37,0 2H-37,0 2HA-37,0 2WHV-37,0
38,0 2N-38,0 2NA-38,0 2W-38,0 2H-38,0 2HA-38,0 2WHV-38,0
39,0 2N-39,0 2NA-39,0 2H-39,0 2HA-39,0 2WHV-39,0
40,0 2N-40,0 2NA-40,0 2W-40,0 2H-40,0 2HA-40,0 2WHV-40,0
41,0 2N-41,0 2NA-41,0 2H-41,0 2HA-41,0 2WHV-41,0
42,0 2N-42,0 2NA-42,0 2H-42,0 2HA-42,0 2WHV-42,0
43,0 2N-43,0 2NA-43,0 2H-43,0 2HA-43,0 2WHV-43,0
44,0 2N-44,0 2NA-44,0 2H-44,0 2HA-44,0 2WHV-44,0
45,0 2N-45,0 2NA-45,0 2H-45,0 2HA-45,0 2WHV-45,0
46,0 2N-46,0 2NA-46,0 2H-46,0 2HA-46,0 2WHV-46,0
47,0 2N-47,0 2NA-47,0 2HA-47,0 2WHV-47,0
48,0 2N-48,0 2NA-48,0 2H-48,0 2HA-48,0 2WHV-48,0
48,0 2N-49,0 2NA-49,0 2HA-49,0 2WHV-49,0
50,0 2N-50,0* 2NA-50,0* 2H-50,0* 2HA-50,0* 2WHV-50,0**
51,0 2N-51,0* 2NA-51,0* 2HA-51,0* 2WHV-51,0**
52,0 2N-52,0* 2NA-52,0* 2H-52,0* 2HA-52,0* 2WHV-52,0**
53,0 2N-53,0* 2NA-53,0* 2H-53,0* 2HA-53,0* 2WHV-53,0**
54,0 2N-54,0* 2NA-54,0* 2H-54,0* 2HA-54,0* 2WHV-54,0**
55,0 2N-55,0* 2NA-55,0* 2H-55,0* 2HA-55,0* 2WHV-55,0**
56,0 2N-56,0* 2NA-56,0* 2H-56,0* 2HA-56,0* 2WHV-56,0**
57,0 2N-57,0* 2NA-57,0* 2HA-57,0*
58,0 2N-58,0* 2NA-58,0* 2H-58,0* 2HA-58,0* 2WHV-58,0**
60,0 2N-60,0* 2NA-60,0* 2H-60,0* 2HA-60,0* 2WHV-60,0**
62,0 2N-62,0* 2NA-62,0* 2H-62,0* 2HA-62,0* 2WHV-62,0**
64,0 2N-64,0* 2NA-64,0* 2HA-64,0* 2WHV-64,0**
65,0 2N-65,0* 2NA-65,0* 2H-65,0* 2HA-65,0* 2WHV-65,0**
66,0 2N-66,0* 2NA-66,0* 2H-66,0* 2HA-66,0*
68,0 2NA-68,0* 2HA-68,0* 2WHV-68,0**
70,0 2N-70,0* 2NA-70,0* 2H-70,0* 2HA-70,0* 2WHV-70,0**
72,0 2N-72,0* 2NA-72,0* 2H-72,0* 2HA-72,0* 2WHV-72,0**
74,0 2NA-74,0* 2HA-74,0*
75,0 2N-75,0* 2NA-75,0* 2H-75,0* 2HA-75,0* 2WHV-75,0**
76,0 2N-76,0* 2NA-76,0*
78,0 2NA-78,0*
80,0 2N-80,0* 2NA-80,0*
82,0 2N-82,0* 2NA-82,0*
84,0 2NA-84,0*
85,0 2N-85,0* 2NA-85,0*
10,0 2F-10,0* 2R-10,0*
10,2 2F-10,2* 2R-10,2*
10,5 2F-10,5* 2R-10,5*
11,0 2B-11,0* 2LB-11,0* 2BH-11,0* 2F-11,0* 2R-11,0*
11,5 2B-11,5* 2LB-11,5* 2BH-11,5* 2F-11,5* 2R-11,5*
11,6 2B-11,6*
12,0 2B-12,0 2LB-12,0 2BH-12,0 2F-12,0 2R-12,0
12,2 2B-12,2
12,5 2B-12,5 2LB-12,5 2BH-12,5 2F-12,5 2R-12,5
13,0 2B-13,0 2LB-13,0 2BH-13,0 2F-13,0 2R-13,0
13,5 2B-13,5 2LB-13,5 2BH-13,5 2F-13,5 2R-13,5
14,0 2B-14,0 2LB-14,0 2BH-14,0 2F-14,0 2R-14,0
14,5 2B-14,5 2LB-14,5 2BH-14,5 2F-14,5 2R-14,5
15,0 2B-15,0 2LB-15,0 2BH-15,0 2F-15,0 2R-15,0
15,1 2B-15,1
15,5 2B-15,5 2LB-15,5 2BH-15,5 2F-15,5 2R-15,5
16,0 2B-16,0 2LB-16,0 2BH-16,0 2F-16,0 2R-16,0
16,5 2B-16,5 2LB-16,5 2BH-16,5 2F-16,5 2R-16,5
17,0 2B-17,0 2LB-17,0 2BH-17,0 2F-17,0 2R-17,0
17,5 2B-17,5 2LB-17,5 2F-17,5 2R-17,5
18,0 2B-18,0 2LB-18,0 2BH-18,0 2F-18,0 2R-18,0
18,5 2B-18,5 2LB-18,5 2F-18,5 2R-18,5
19,0 2B-19,0 2LB-19,0 2BH-19,0 2F-19,0 2R-19,0
19,5 2B-19,5 2F-19,5 2R-19,5
20,0 2B-20,0 2LB-20,0 2BH-20,0 2F-20,0 2R-20,0
20,5 2F-20,5 2R-20,5
21,0 2B-21,0 2LB-21,0 2BH-21,0 2F-21,0 2R-21,0
21,5 2F-21,5 2R-21,5
22,0 2B-22,0 2LB-22,0 2F-22,0 2R-22,0
22,5 2F-22,5 2R-22,5
23,0 2B-23,0 2F-23,0 2R-23,0
23,5 2F-23,5
24,0 2B-24,0 2F-24,0 2R-24,0
24,5 2F-24,5 2R-24,5
25,0 2B-25,0 2LB-25,0 2F-25,0 2R-25,0
25,5 2F-25,5 2R-25,5
26,0 2F-26,0 2R-26,0
26,5 2F-26,5 2R-26,5
27,0 2F-27,0 2R-27,0

• It is important to note that when combining
insert drills with countersinks, the drill
must break through the work piece before
secondary cutting commences and must
not be used in blind holes.
B, LB and BH
Important!
•  When working “dry” type
 R roller pilots must be
 lubricated.
**  Pilots type RS must be
 combined with holders
 type AS.
F and R/RS
* Not to be used with carbide cutters.
20,0 2T6-20,0 2T9-20,0
22,0 2T9-22,0
25,0 2T6-25,0 2T9-25,0
28,0 2T9-28,0
30,0 2T6-30,0 2T8-30,0 2T9-30,0 2TK9-30,0
31,0 2T9-31,0
32,0 2KV9-32,0
32,4 2T9-32,4
34,0 2T9-34,0
35,0 2T6-35,0 2T9-35,0
36,0
37,0 2T9-37,0 2TK9-37,0
38,0 2KV9-38,0
39,0
40,0 2T6-40,0 2T8-40,0 2T9-40,0 2TH9-40,0 2TK9-40,0 2KV9-40,0
41,0 2KV6-41,0
42,0
43,0
44,0
45,0 2T9-45,0 2TK9-45,0
46,0
47,0
48,0
48,0
50,0 2T6-50,0 2T9-50,0 2TH9-50,0 2TK9-50,0
51,0 2KV9-50,0
52,0
53,0
55,0
56,0
58,0
60,0 2T6-60,0 2T9-60,0 2TH9-60,0 2TK9-60,0 2KV9-60,0
62,0
64,0
65,0
68,0
70,0
72,0
75,0 2T9-75,0 2TK9-75,0
85,0 2T9-85,0
2 Countersinks
Ø
mm
T T T TH TK KV KV

24,0
25,0
26,0
Type of insert
Type of tools D mm Size of insert Part No. Part No. Radius mm
KV >32,0 - 40,0
10 TPMT-10T TPMR-10T 0,4
10 TPGR-10T 0,4
10 TPMR-10H 0,4
WHV >34,0 -45,0
12 TPMT-12T TPMR-12T 0,8
12 TPGR-12T 0,8
12 TPMR-12H 0,8
WHV >46,0 -
KV>41,0-60,0
17 TPMT-17T 0,8
17 TPMT-17H 0,8
L1
Dd
L
L1